

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5030 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Ramdas S/o Ganpat MandharePETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra, Through Collector,RESPONDENT
Nagpur And Others**

**VAKESHWAR RAJENDRA BASESHANKAR for Petitioner
ASHWINI S ATHALYE for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Office to verify. S.O to 23/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)